G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
2513 Hwy 646
Santa Fe, Texas 77510
409-927-2980     409-927-4180 (fax)

C, D); EN55011 & EN61000 (CE Mark).
Warranty 2 years from date of purchase
C1 Protector Order Guide
C1 / A / B - C / D - E - F - G - H / J - K - L - M
“A” PM = Panel / rack mount for 19” rack
N4 = NEMA 4X wall-mount for Class
I Div 2 Groups B, C, D
SS = NEMA 4 stainless steel for Class
I Div 2 Groups B, C, D
XP = NEMA 7 wall-mount for Class I
Div 2 Groups B, C, D
“B”
&
“C”
00 = MODBUS or WIRELESS input
10 = 8 channel analog input
21 = 2 channels of bridge sensor input
22 = 4 channels of bridge sensor input
23 = 6 channels of bridge sensor input
24 = 8 channels of bridge sensor input
“D” 0 = Built-in 4x 5A SPDT alarm relays
1 = Add one aux common relay board
with additional 3x 5A SPDT relays
“E” 1 = Add one 8-channel analog output
2 = Add two 8-channel analog output
“F” 1 - 6  = Add up to six 8-channel relay
output boards
“G” 1 = Add one parallel printer interface
2 = Add MODBUS / TCP interface
“H” 1 = Add 100db alarm (NEMA 4x)
“J” 1 = Add expansion plate for NEMA
4X for 4 additional option locations
2 = Add expansion plate for NEMA 7
for three additional option locations
“K” 1 = Add one NEMA 4X wall mount
enclosure for eight additional options
“L” 0 = Standard alarm ACK on controller
1 = Local alarm acknowledge button
on exterior of NEMA 4X
2 = Remote alarm acknowledge but-
ton in XP junction box
“M” 0 = None 1
1 = 900Mhz internal wireless radio
2 = 2.4GHz internal wireless radio
3 = 900Mhz external wireless radio
4 = 2.4Ghz external wireless radio
NEMA 4X Fiberglass Panel Mount
TEL: (409) 986-9800 FAX: (409) 986-9880
WEB: http://www.rcsystemsco.com
8621 Highway 6
Hitchcock, TX 77563
SPECIFICATIONS ORDERING INFORMATION
ANALOG INPUTS (OPTIONAL)
12 bit 4-20mA into 100 ohms input impedance; includes +power
supply terminals for each channel for routing power to 2 or 3
wire transmitters.
071-00 = Model ST-71PM panel / rack mount housing
071-01 = Model ST-71N4 NEMA 4X wall mount
071-02 = Model ST-71XP NEMA 7 wall mount
 explosion-proof housing (includes magnetic
 keypad for non-intrusive control)
AVAILABLE OPTIONS:
10-0144 = Auxiliary relay board adds 5 amp Form C
                 common relays for Alarm 1, Alarm 2 & Horn
10-0158 = 8 channel 4-20mA analog input board
10-0167 = 8 channel 4-20mA analog output board
10-0195 = 8 channel discrete 5 amp Form C relay board
   configurable for Alarm 1, Alarm 2 or FAULT
10-0170 = 8 channel Resistive / RTD / mA input board
10-0191 = 8 channel Catalytic Bead Sensor input board
10-0192 = Dual Catalytic Bead modules for 10-0191
10-0172 = 24VDC 150 watt power supply
10-0229 = Printer Interface board (serial / parallel)
10-0178 = Expansion NEMA4X enclosure for 8 options
10-0208 = Full 19” Rack (Supports 1 or 2 ST-71SM’s)
10-0175 = ST-71-HMI software
ST-51A =  DIN Rail Loop Powered 4-20mA Isolator
    (isolates 4-20mA inputs or outputs)
ANALOG OUTPUTS (OPTIONAL)
10 bit 4-20mA output. Max load 800 ohms with nominal 24VDC

8621 Highway 6
Hitchcock, TX 77563
SPECIFICATIONS ORDERING INFORMATION
ANALOG INPUTS (OPTIONAL)
12 bit 4-20mA into 100 ohms input impedance; includes +power
supply terminals for each channel for routing power to 2 or 3
wire transmitters.
071-00 = Model ST-71PM panel / rack mount housing
071-01 = Model ST-71N4 NEMA 4X wall mount
071-02 = Model ST-71XP NEMA 7 wall mount
 explosion-proof housing (includes magnetic
 keypad for non-intrusive control)
AVAILABLE OPTIONS:
10-0144 = Auxiliary relay board adds 5 amp Form C
                 common relays for Alarm 1, Alarm 2 & Horn
10-0158 = 8 channel 4-20mA analog input board
10-0167 = 8 channel 4-20mA analog output board
10-0195 = 8 channel discrete 5 amp Form C relay board
   configurable for Alarm 1, Alarm 2 or FAULT
10-0170 = 8 channel Resistive / RTD / mA input board
10-0191 = 8 channel Catalytic Bead Sensor input board
10-0192 = Dual Catalytic Bead modules for 10-0191
10-0172 = 24VDC 150 watt power supply
10-0229 = Printer Interface board (serial / parallel)
10-0178 = Expansion NEMA4X enclosure for 8 options
10-0208 = Full 19” Rack (Supports 1 or 2 ST-71SM’s)
10-0175 = ST-71-HMI software
ST-51A =  DIN Rail Loop Powered 4-20mA Isolator
    (isolates 4-20mA inputs or outputs)
ANALOG OUTPUTS (OPTIONAL)
10 bit 4-20mA output. Max load 800 ohms with nominal 24VDC